

SUBJECT NO : 498

15

Sub:- WDA, Vsp. - Accounts - Re-imburement of Bus fares
- Enhancement of rates for re-imburement - Approval
- Request - Reg.

AGENDA NOTE

As per G.O.Ms.No.14 G.A.(Ser.Wel) Department dt. 16.1.95, the Government have issued directions regarding payment of bus fares re-imburement as detailed below:

1. 1/3rd of the cost is to be born by the Employee.
2. 2/3rd of the cost is to be born by the Department/Government.

The matter has been placed before WDA Board. The WDA Board has approved vide Board Resolution No.729 dt. 10.3.95.

Earlier the cost of bus pass @ Rs.210/- and Rs.270/- for City Services and Sub-Urban Services respectively have been re-imbursed at Rs.180/- and Rs.180/- respectively.

The bus fares were raised by the APSRTC from the month of 12/99 onwards vide Circular No.61/99 OPD(P) dt. 30.11.99. The details are given below:

<u>Cost of bus fares as per enhancement</u>	<u>Amount to be re-imbursed now after enhancement rate</u>
Rs.260/- City Routes	Rs.173/- (2/3rd portion)
Rs.310/- Sub-Urban Routes	Rs.207/- (2/3rd Portion)

In terms of the above, the Employees of WDA who are drawing the pay scales below the scales of Rs.5640-11300 ϕ are entitled for the bus passes and for re-imburement of the amounts indicated above on account of the increase in rates of bus passes with effect from 1.12.99.

Hence, the matter is placed before WDA Board for its approval.

VUDA RESOLUTION NO.498:

Dated 21-2-2000

Resolved to approve the proposals for enhancement of Bus fares reimbursement to the employees of VUDA in terms of G.O. Ms. No.14, G.A. (Ser.Wel} Department dated 16-1-95.

K. Gorgias
CHAIRMAN